

\212  
SLP(C)No. 4445 OF 2001

ITEM No.47

Court No. 1

SECTION XVIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.4445/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 18/05/2000 in LPA 687/99  
of The HIGH COURT OF J & K AT JAMMU)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

JOGESH SINGH TOMAR

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling  
SLP)

Date : 03/12/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s) Mr. K.N. Raval,ASG.  
Mr. Hemant Sharma,Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mrs.Rachana Joshi Issar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I..T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

The interim order passed on 2nd March, 2001 shall  
operate pending the disposal of the appeal.

(T.I. Rajput)  
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)  
Court Master